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FIREnIEN'S ASSOCIATION. 

CHAPTER 65. 
[S. B. ~ o. lO'l.) 

APPROPRIATION IN AID OF VOLUNTEER FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION. 

AN AC1.' to Promote the Improvement and Growth of the Volunteer Fire­
men's Association of the State of North Dakota, to Increase its Useful­
ness and Etliciency, and Making an Appropriation Therefor. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. APPROPilIATION.] There is hereby appropriated annually 
the sum of one thousand (1,000) dollars, out of the moneys in the 
State treasury not ot.herwise appropriated, for the uses and ben­
efit.g of the North Dakota Firemeu's Association, and to promote 
tbe efficiency and growth of the different departments, and the 
hoilling of an annual tournament, according to the rules and reg­
ulations of t.he State Association. Said mqney to be paid to the 
treasur(lr of said association, and paid out only for the purpose 
herein mentioued and on orde1· of the president and secretary of 
said association. 

§ 2. REPOHT OF OFFICERS. ] The president. secretary and treas­
urer of the said State Association · shall, within thirty days after 
the termination of each t.ournament, make to the State Auditor a 
full and compiete report, duly verified by the secretary, of the dis­
position of the moneys received by them from th~ State. 
~ 3. TOURNAMENT-PAYMENT OF APPROPRIATION.] The place 

and time at which the said tournament is to be held shall be de­
termined at the annual State convention of said Firemen's Associ­
ation. The name of which place, with the date of tournament, shall 
be forwarded at lea.st thirty days prior to the holding of said tour­
nament to the State Auditor by the secretary of the State Fire­
men's A::;sociation. The secretary of said association shall also 
furnish the State Auditor with the name and address of the treas­
urer of the t>aid association, and it is he1eby made the duty of the 
State Auditor to pay to the treasurer of the State Association, not 
later than the lst day of June of each year, the sum so appropri­
ated as specified. by this a.ct, but not, however, until the said asso­
ciation shall file with the said State Auditor. a good and sufficient 
t>ond running to the State of North Dakota, to be approved by the 
State Auditor, in a sum twice t.he amount of said appropriation, 
for the faithful disposition of the funds hereby appropriated ac­
cording to the previsions of this g,ct. 

Approved, March 13, 1893. 
Sess. Laws, OS-12 
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